FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63099)

Form Status: Saved

Ticr 1 Project: Phase 6 Additions and Renovations - Project #175-520
BG Number: 21-042 District: Beechwood Independent (HB678) (026)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: OK INTERIORS CORP., 0207, GYPSUM BOARD & CEILINGS

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 207-05
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 8/26/2025

Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

" Current Approved Amount $2,579,330.00
" Net Approved COs $787,992.03
' Remaining After Approved COs $1,791,337.97
Net All COs $934,664.61
Remaining After All COs $1,644,665.39
This Requested Change Order Amount $16,392.93
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Code Enforcement Official;
Construction Manager
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Found Condition

Change Order Description And Justification

Additional cost to frame, hang and finish drywall in the basement corridor to create a firewall
per the building inspector's requirement as well as additional drywall work at the stage lifts and
EIFS installation outside the front entry per the owner's request. This change order also
includes a credit in the amount of ($7,879.27) which offsets previously approved Change Order
207-04 which was incorrectly written for the EIFS work included in this change order.



Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized Yes
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials 0.00%

Profit and Overhead

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $0.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 63099)

\

%‘j/ 9 /*zz, } 5
(lAf Date

;&%‘ét
Mo yy/?/b// 75~

Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




A

QAIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O
ARCHITECT [
CONTRACTOR ]
FIELD []
otHER )
PROJECT (Noma and Addross) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 207-05
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 68 INITIATION DATE: 8/26/2025
54 BEECHWOOD ROAD
FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017
T0 CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000744
OK INTERIORS CORPORATION CONTRACT DATE: 5/11/2022
CONTRACGT FOR: BID PACKAGE #207 GYPSUM BOARD &
CEILINGS
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Iding s tas

Additional cost 1o frame, hung and finish dn
wall a5 addional drywall work at the stage lits and EIFS instalt;

also Incluges a eradit in the amount of (57,879.27) which clfsels araviously approvad Change Crdar

for the EIFS work includad In this change order

ywall in the bagement somder In create a firewall per the

Jtion wulside the front entry pef the ewnal's requast  This change orser
207-04 which wos incarraclly woilen

The original Cantract Sum wes 1,547 337.00
Net change by previausly autharized Change Ordars 76,846.27
The Contraci Sum prior (o this Charge Qrdar was 1,624,183.27
The Contract Sum will be Increasad by this Change Order in the amount of 18.392.83
The new Cantract Sum Inciuding this Change Order will be 1,640,576.20
Tha Cantract Time will be adjusted by 0 days.

The data of Substantial Complation as of the dale of this Change Order therefare ls 4/18/2024.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Nama) ARCHITECT (Firm Nems)

4475 ROCKWELL ROAD WINCHESTER, Ky 40391 2512 QEXJE HIGHWAY FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017
ADDRESS /‘ t{{—({zﬂf/ ESS

BY (Signafure) —T 7 - B ;T(a o) _

S/5]s U fpys  1[zefes

{Typad Nams) DATE: (Typad Nams) DATE: '

OK INTERIORS CORPORATION EEE(‘J.HV_VEOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS BOARD CF
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Finrn Nama)

"\- 50 BEECHWOOD ROAD FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017

ADDRESS { T \ ADDRESS

BY (Signature) \ ""\ v / BY (Signature]
- ” 2 s-‘

,_LLH.DIHU :Y:M" 2 ﬁ {3 (Typed Name) DATE:
(Typad Namo) <) DATE:
Frchaccis. All fights resarvad, WARNING Ti AlA Dacumant i

~—JA Dagumant GT01ICHa™ — 1982, Copyright ) 1592 by Tho Amerean Tnstate of
hi Law and Intasmianal Treatles. Unaulhorizod reproduct

protected by U 5. Copyng
may rasull in severs civil and crinmnal penalties, and vt be prose

User Nates:

100 or vislnlunon of this AJA® Documant, as any peruon af it
cuted 1o lha maximum extent possible under the taw

(1884033357)




NTERIORS CORP

11100 ASHBURN ROAD
CINCINNATI, OH 45240-3813

(513) 742-3278

JOB CHANGE

FAX (513) 595-8493
www.okintariors.com

MORE THAN CEILINGS & DRYWALL

DATE

S brlze

ORDER

NO.

o Cpde

_E_Dﬂa:é{&m

JOB NAME

d_Sches!/

7
THE FOLLOWING WORK 1S ORDERED BY:.‘—/

OKI REPRESENTATIVE:

All changes are sutject 10 the Terms and Conditions as stipulated in the original contract. This change order is subject to the usual Insurance. Taxes and Funds as required by the Stat

fo

.4

or Locat Law. plus the usual overhead expense and profil if not so stiputated.

OKI JOB NO

TERMS - PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

CUSTOMER JOB NO.

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN CONTRACT

e and

LABOR MATERIAL
TRADE HOURS RATE AMOUNT QUANTITY | PART #_, DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
4/ 258 - 2%
PhesLow | 4 | 85 | 340 Y | Ll 22 |85
5:22-25
drar | 6 | 85 |S1U / A \3¢ |34
/ S* wresh | 0azs| 10T |25
/ fonzh 3¢ _|I13%

| | Fagtner

U#33 |47 |33

TOTAL MATERIAL )0\
FREIGHT i
SUB-TOTAL TRUCKING
TAXES & FRINGES OTHER

TOTAL LABOR

45

TOTAL OTHER COSTS

DESCRIPTION TOTAL LABOR G450

Y- 2528 - /é Lallsal g 2t e |TOTALMATERIAL 520 |54
0 o, lore of LIES Carts TOTAL OTHER

,W “ Ed TOTAL COST I$70 5%
G225 - Grlelld P i e m——— ]
it fonishy on sptll Leil 159 Z1(4!
AL Doy A3 7 PROFIT s %735 %

” SALES TAX . 5’-/' ‘33
46

p TOTAL THIS ORDER

|6lh

LAUTHORlZED SIGNATURE

BN

) (
C [~ b_),,i

OFFICE COPY



RIORS CORP
11100 ASHBURN ROAD
CINCINNATI, OH 45240-3813

MORE THAN CEILINGS & DRYWALL

0. Code((

JOB CHANGE ORDER

(513) 742-3278
FAX (513) 595-8493 DATE 6 ~ '% 6 8
www.okinteriors.com ¥
0
/] NO.
(}e echiverd
JOB NAME
ANI70
CKIJOB NO CLUSTOMER JOS NG
TERMS - PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN CONTRACT

THE FOLLOWING WORK IS ORDERED BY: vefft 5. q?,!'/
OK| REPRESENTATIVE: VDusFn  Ollee

All changss are subject

10 the Terms and Condilions as stipulated in the priginal contracl. This change order is subject to the usual Insurance, Taxes

or Lazal Law. plus the usual overhead expense and profil if nol so stipulated.

and Funds as required by the State and

LABOR MATERIAL
TRADE HOURS RATE AMOUNT QUANTITY | PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
Catentns L0er |32 Shob+ stds 9.55—| 39|
AD P 1A YR Shabt Frack lb.M5 | 327
Verax . |Ho | 75~ 3000
S le |1 Shofb oy Omd | 2070 300 b0

Dekeiy. B 156 | 85

4740

2400 RY |15 |80

50 Shaeh]

\0“ S/8 deyusall 2,29 64 |

g0 e |\Q' 3% Stids 4.56 |362
Einishs” 10 tes 10" 3% dock 4,50 |95
wotins, T B0 | s 20| Jlcae | fie G 235,75 | 2355
| | Fastnir 2345 | 236 [
Soes TOTAL MATERIAL 2623 |457
Olbecs, D 1oz @lb FREIGHT
SUB-TOTAL TRUCKING
TAXES & FRINGES OTHER
TOTAL LABOR | 277, TOTAL OTHER COSTS
DESCRIPTION TOTAL LABOR [27%
£rarae  ond  haa g Sk wallS - TOTAL MATERIAL 2423 |45
Clhanging  (cOms . frame  oand  haag Shat+ TOTAL OTHER
¢ e'.l#nai ' 7 TOTAL COST 53R 451
’ OVERHEAD 1O % |53% {4

Fere ond hang

+w’b ‘FJ(M I..u'al-“{z

l69% 3%

PROFIT S % (4 % ‘5]"

Fire (ol aad  Fialln  ou

Walls ang Celingg |SALESTAX @.;74 |70 52

TOTAL THIS ORDER [ ';’.cagg 4%

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

>/Wﬁ OFFICE COPY




RIORS CORP

11100 ASHBURN ROAD
CINCINNATI, OH 45240-3813

MORE THAN CEILINGS & DRYWALL

" Cokl)

TO

(513) 742-3278
FAX (513) 595-8493
www.akinteriors.com

JOB CHANGE ORDER

DATE

$ AbRS

NO.6637E

Y eogh i ob \JFT;;A §Uhes\

JCI3 NAME

OKI JOB NO

-t
THE FOLLOWING WORK IS ORDERED BY: J e‘(‘F )("‘,?' , «f
OKI REPRESENTATIVE: MU v l(} ech

All changes are subject to the Terms and Conditicns as stipyialed in the original contract. This change order is subject (o the usual Insurance. Taxes and Funds as required b;

or Local Law. plus the usual overhead expanse and prafit if nol so stipulated.

CUSTOMER JOB NO

TERMS - PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
UNLESS GTHERWISE STATED IN CONTRACT

y the State and

LABOR MATERIAL
TRADE HOURS| RATE | AMOUNT | QUANTITY |PART# DESCRIPTION PRICE | AMOUNT
pecsalmed S8 | g5 (360 [
4 Shoeks”| 58 Dy el 2139 55 b
Ouley.§ & |75 [(oa _
’ Y Busas| Aur™? 2250 |90
wokleng ¥ (V6 | 75 [ 1200
A Qudky| M Covrtese 2250 | Hy
P{Lb&do@ loz. |306
%
\Coy 120 Desd l03.52| 03 50
o Qony Ml Qost 4775~ A5 5
| ‘Fastner” 5.9, 51 %
TOTAL MATERIAL I2lls)
FREIGHT
SUB-TOTAL TRUCKING
TAXES & FRINGES OTHER
TOTAL LABOR Y TOTAL OTHER COSTS
DESCRIPTION TOTAL LABOR UL
.{' @Me ank L..m/.a m.j-,r TWF:LL Wl § TOTAL MATERIAL 5 ;l’ 5
TOTAL OTHER
G Vorg Al onad Stote dedf. ToTAL GOST 37 |52
! ‘ OVERHEAD 10 «|{Yp3 rl
WY 127
PROFIT S %220 @‘6
/} — SALES TAX Lo 5V, 2 Uy
( / 3\ [ TOTAL THIS ORDER L{ng Hy
avtrorzensionature | . A\ £ | =
L7 OFFICE COPY



